MRD ~RET 11.1.00	11-20	-2000	Attorney Docket No. 0809
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)			U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Asst. Commissioner for I	10152	3812	ocuments or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			dress of receiving party(ies)
Jidosha Kiki Co., Ltd.	1	Name: B	osch Braking Systems Co., Ltd.
Additional name(s) of conveying pertection	s attached?	Internal /	Address:
☐ Yes ⊠ No.		Street Ac	ldress: 6-7, Shibuya 3-chome, Shibuya-ku
3. Nature of conveyance:	and a second	City: Tol	
Assignment	] Merger		mes and addresses attached?
Security Agreement	-		
	a shange of Hame		es 🖾 No
Execution Date: October 1, 1999			
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom a concerning document should be maile</li> <li>Name: Kenneth R. Allen TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND A Two Embarcadero Center, 8<sup>th</sup> Flo San Francisco, California 94111-3 (650) 326-2400</li> </ol>	d: AND CREW LLP or	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37</li> <li>☐ Enclosed</li> <li>☑ Charge a during th overpayr</li> </ul>	Charge Fees to Deposit Account iny additional fees associated with this paper e pendency of this application, or credit any nent, to deposit account.
		8 Deposit acco	unt number: <b>20-1430</b>
	DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE	
original document. <u>Kenneth R. Allen</u> Name of Person Signing	<u>L</u> 2mel Signature	K. R. Als	any attached copy is a true of copy of the $\frac{10 \cdot 30 \cdot 00}{\text{Date}}$ attachments and document $5$
10. Change Correspondence Address to t	hat of Part 5?	Yes 🗌 No	
÷ •			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Mail documents to be recorded with required co		ch this portion	

PA 3106818 vl

	07-01-19	999 prne	y Docket No. 8094	6-000000US
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) <b>NRO 6.21.99</b>			U.S. Department of Patent and Trad	of Commerce emark Office
To the Honorable Asst. Commissioner for $P_{E}$	1010828	56	ents or copy thereof	
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> </ol>	2	. Name and address o	of receiving party(ies)	2 <b>E</b>
Hideo Konishi Toyoji Takebuchi			a Kiki Co., Ltd.	7.5. P
Additional name(s) of conveying parties a	attached?	Street Address:	6-7, Shibuya 3-chome Shibuya-ku	5/33 9/33 6/21,
		City: Tokyo	Country: Japan	
3. Nature of conveyance:		Additional names and	d addresses attached?	
_	<b>//er</b> ger	🗌 Yes	🛛 No	
	Change of Name			
Other:				
Execution Date: June 10, 1999		09/337711		
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Numbers	S.			
If this document is being filed together wit A. Patent Application No(s): Ur	nassigned B.	Patent No(s):	plication is: June 10, 19	99
Additional numbers attached?	]Yes 🛛	No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correct concerning document should be mailed:	espondence 6.	Total number of appli	ications and patents invo	Ived One (1)
Name: Kenneth R. Allen TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP Two Embarcadero Center, 8 <sup>th</sup> Floor San Francisco, California 94111-3834 (650) 326-2400		Charge any addi during the pende	41): \$40.00 <i>E</i> Charge Fees to Depositional fees associated with this application, or deposit account.	ith this paper or
	8	Deposit account num		
	DO NOT USE TH			
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and bell original document.</li> <li>Kenneth R. Allen Name of Person Signing</li> </ol>	lief, the foregoing is true a Lenneth K Signature	. 1	ched copy is a true of co	ppy of the
Atty Reg. No. <u>27,301</u>		ges including cover she	et, attachments and doc	ument Two (2)
10. Change Correspondence Address to that	of Part 5? 🛛 Yes	🗌 No		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover t	Do not detach th to: Asst. Commissione Box: Assign Washington, D.(	r for Patents nents		

PATENT REEL: 011246 FRAME: 0858

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS Hideo Konishi of Saitama, Japan Toyoji Takebughi

Saitama, Japan, and of \_\_\_\_\_, hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below identified application for United States Letters Patent:

 Title of the Invention:
 Oil Fump

 Date(s) of execution of Declaration:
 June 10, 1999

 Filing date:
 Herewith
 Application No.:
 Unassigned
 ; and

WHEREAS, JIDOSHA KIKI CO., LTD., located at <u>6-7</u>, Shibuya <u>3-chome</u>, <u>Shibuya-ku, Tokyo, Japan</u> hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNORS' interest in the said invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignees, and Assignees' successors and assigns, all their right title and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this Assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated.

. .

Date: June 10	, 1999	Hideo Honishi
Date: June 10,	1999	Hideo Konishi Jeysye Jakebuchi
Date:		Toyoji Takebuchi
Date:		

ASSIGNEA.MRG 8/96

(Partial Translation)

Certificate of Commercial Register, All Items

Trade Name:

JIDOSHA KIKI CO., LTD.

(Former Name)

BOSCH BRAKING SYSTEMS CO., LTD.

(New Name)

Changed on September 30, 1999

Registered on October 1, 1999

Head Office:

10-12, Yoyogi 2-chome, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo, Japan ( Former Address)

6-7, Shibuya 3-chome, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo, Japan

(New Address)

Moved on November 21, 1993

Representative Director: Toshio Yoshida

This is to certify that the above is a true Commercial Register.

October 17, 2000

Shibuya Branch, Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau,

Japanese Government

Registrar: Toshimi Yagi (Sealed)

## PATENT REEL: 011246 FRAME: 0860

## 現在事項全部証明書

東京都渋谷区渋谷三丁目6番7号 ボッシュブレーキシステム株式会社 会社法人等番号 0110-01-010488

商 号	自動車機器株式会社			
	ポッシュブレーキシステム株式会社	平成11年 9月30日変更		
		平成11年10月 1日登記		
本店	東京都渋谷区代々木二丁目10番12号			
	東京都渋谷区渋谷三丁目6番7号	平成 5年11月21日移転		
公告をする方法	日本経済新聞に掲載する			
会社成立の年月日	昭和20年12月19日			
目 的	<ol> <li>自動車用制動装置、自動車用動力舵取装置及び自動車用各種機器ならびにその他付属常品の製造販売修理</li> <li>各種精密機械器具類の製造販売修理</li> <li>工作機械、測定機器、型具、治具、工具等の製造、据付、売買、賃貸借および修理</li> <li>ブラスチック、ゴム、セラミックス等の工業用素材品および鋳造品、鍛造品の製造、販売</li> <li>コンピューター機器、工業用エレクトロニクス機器等の開発、売買、賃貸借および管理</li> <li>コンピューター機器、工業用エレクトロニクス機器等の開発、売買、賃貸借および管理</li> <li>コンピューターシステムおよびプログラム開発、提供ならびに情報ネットワークによる情報処理提供業務</li> <li>教育、スポーツ、飲食、宿泊、売店等の施設の取得、運営および管理</li> <li>情報通信システムに係る機器、装置の製造および販売</li> <li>介護機器の製造および販売</li> <li>食料品、農水産物、衣料品、医薬品、日用雑貨品の斡旋販売</li> <li>前各号の事業に関連する物品の輸出入業</li> <li>※働き派遣に関する事業および総合警備保障業務</li> <li>貨物自動車運送業、旅客自動車運送業および旅行業</li> <li>電気工事、空調設備工事の設計、施工、監理およびその付属機器の修理</li> <li>前各号に関連する事業のコンサルティング、エンジニアリング、保守に関する事業</li> <li>前各号に関連する付帯の事業</li> <li>平成10年 6月26日変更 平成10年 7月 2日登</li> </ol>			
額面株式1株の金 額	金50円			

.

PATENT REEL: 011246 FRAME: 0861 東京都渋谷区渋谷三丁目6番7号 ボッシュブレーキシステム株式会社 会社法人等番号 0110-01-010488

一単位の株式の数	1000株	
発行する株式の総 数	5億株	平成11年 6月29日変更
±X.		平成11年 7月 5日登記
発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数	発行済株式の総数 1 億 3 2 7 2 万 4 8 9 8 株	平成11年 6月 2日変更
		平成11年 6月 2日登記
資本の額	金152億1464万6924円	平成11年 6月 2日変更
		平成11年 6月 2日登記
名義書換代理人の氏名及び住所並び	東京都千代田区永田町二丁目11番1号 三菱信託銀行株式会社 本店	
に営業所	平成12年 2月14日変更	平成12年 2月17日登記
役員に関する事項	取締役 吉田敏雄	平成12年 6月29日重任
	·	平成12年 7月 5日登記
l I	取締役 大本惠造	平成12年 6月29日重任
-		平成12年 7月 5日登記
	取締役    太  田  穰	平成12年 6月29日重任
-		平成12年 7月 5日登記
	取締役    木 崎 純 二 郎	平成12年 6月29日重任
	·	平成12年 7月 5日登記
	取締役 ヴェルナー・シュトルト	平成12年 6月29日重任
		平成12年 7月 5日登記
	取締役 原田 積	平成12年 6月29日重任
-	·	平成12年 7月 5日登記
	取締役 ホルスト・ヴィットモーザー	平成12年 6月29日重任
		平成12年 7月 5日登記
	取締役    小  田   茂	平成12年 6月29日重任
		平成12年 7月 5日登記

整理番号 ヌ294608 \* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 2/3

•

•

東京都渋谷区渋谷三丁目6番7号

ボッシュブレーキシステム株式会社

## 会社法人等番号 ()110-01-010488

取締役	マーティン・ハルトマン	平成12年 6月29日就任
	•	平成12年 7月 5日登記
取締役	内 海 昌 秋	平成12年 6月29日就任
		平成12年 7月 5日登記
取締役	ペルント・エラース	平成12年 6月29日就任
		平成12年 7月 5日登記
埼玉県東 代表取締	松山市大字柏崎 5 1 2 番地 3	平成12年 6月29日重任
1 \ 众 4X师师	没 吉田敏雄	平成12年 7月 5日登記
神奈川県 9号	横浜市都筑区茅ケ崎東三丁目21番3	平成12年 6月29日重任
代表取締	没 ヴェルナー・シュトルト	平成12年 7月 5日登記
監査役	金谷孝二郎	平成12年 6月29日重任
		平成12年 7月 5日登記
監査役	立 花 勝	平成12年 6月29日重任
		平成12年 7月 5日登記
監査役	上野英樹	平成12年 6月29日重任
×		平成12年 7月 5日登記
監査役	奥泉秀文	平成12年 6月29日就任
		平成12年 7月 5日登記

これは登記簿に記録されている現に効力を有する事項の全部であることを証明した書面である。

平成12年10月17日 東京法務局渋谷出張所 登記官	八	木	俊	開始回転

整理番号 ヌ294608 \* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

3/3

**RECORDED: 11/01/2000**